
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                            Baertschi/Keepers Farm - Hosted by Albany HS
                                          Albany, Wisconsin
                                          October 26, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                        Avg   State
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                    Time    Mile  Qual
  ===== ==== ===== ====  =========================== ==  ======================= ======= ===== =====
      1    1  1/6  5501  Mallory Kohn                12  Dodgeland               18:07.0  5:50  i 
      2    2  1/7  5453  Rose Erlinder               12  Brookfield Academy      19:40.3  6:20  t 
      3       1/2  5560  Lucy Upton                  12  Living Word Lutheran    20:01.1  6:27  i 
      4    3  2/6  5500  Brooklynn Borchardt          9  Dodgeland               20:26.3  6:35  i 
      5       1/3  5465  Emma Bond                   12  Catholic Central        20:34.3  6:38  i 
      6       1/4  5643  Carly Lopez                 12  The Prairie School      20:56.6  6:45  i 
      7    4  2/7  5455  Mila Libbey                  9  Brookfield Academy      21:05.1  6:48  t 
      8    5  3/7  5454  Jillian Jones               12  Brookfield Academy      21:13.4  6:50  t 
      9    6  1/7  5489  Ella Logterman              12  Clinton                 21:29.0  6:55    
     10       1/3  5587  Alexis Frazier-Jasper       10  Milwaukee Juneau        21:45.7  7:01    
     11    7  1/7  5630  Rebecca Sanders             10  St. Ambrose Academy     21:46.0  7:01  t 
     12       1/4  5474  Clare Bruce                 11  Chesterton Academy      21:46.3  7:01    
     13    8  1/6  5575  Tori Justmann               10  Marshall                21:56.6  7:04    
     14    9  1/5  5527  Rylee Hucke                 12  Johnson Creek           21:59.3  7:05    
     15   10  2/5  5525  Lia Constable                9  Johnson Creek           22:04.8  7:07    
     16   11  2/7  5626  Danite Agnew                11  St. Ambrose Academy     22:08.1  7:08  t 
     17   12  1/6  5550  Gianna Rampa                 9  Kenosha St. Joseph      22:08.9  7:08    
     18   13  2/6  5577  Kylie Rateike               10  Marshall                22:11.9  7:09    
     19   14  1/5  5517  Saige Smith                 10  Heritage Christian      22:16.5  7:11    
     20   15  1/7  5438  Olivia Fox                  11  Belleville              22:21.1  7:12    
     21       2/4  5476  Caroline Silbernagel        10  Chesterton Academy      22:34.5  7:16    
     22   16  3/7  5631  Jael Smith                  11  St. Ambrose Academy     22:40.2  7:18  t 
     23   17  2/6  5549  Emery Pitts                  9  Kenosha St. Joseph      22:41.2  7:19    
     24   18  3/6  5573  Emma Hellenbrand            12  Marshall                22:43.5  7:19    
     25       1/3  5538  Lauren Tully                10  Kenosha Christian Life  22:44.2  7:20    
     26   19  4/7  5456  Leora Schmidt               12  Brookfield Academy      22:47.1  7:21  t 
     27   20  1/5  5651  Molly Hostetler             11  University Lake School  22:52.2  7:22    
     28   21  4/7  5629  Ella Rockwell               11  St. Ambrose Academy     22:56.2  7:23  t 
     29   22  5/7  5632  Reagan Smith                11  St. Ambrose Academy     23:01.6  7:25  t 
     30       1/3  5428  Emerson Briggs              11  Albany                  23:27.6  7:34    
     31   23  2/7  5491  Korrie Mumm                  9  Clinton                 23:29.9  7:34    
     32   24  6/7  5628  Anna Haun                   11  St. Ambrose Academy     23:30.0  7:34  t 
     33   25  3/5  5526  Kiara Dach                   9  Johnson Creek           23:31.2  7:35    
     34   26  5/7  5457  Zosia Spicka                 9  Brookfield Academy      23:37.6  7:37  t 
     35   27  4/5  5528  Lauren Nadboralski          10  Johnson Creek           23:38.2  7:37    
     36       1/3  5599  Bailey LeRoy                10  Palmyra-Eagle           23:44.5  7:39    
     37   28  5/5  5524  Molly Burke                 12  Johnson Creek           23:49.0  7:40    
     38       2/2  5558  Isabella Bluma              10  Living Word Lutheran    23:50.5  7:41    
     39   29  6/7  5451  Amen Abel                    9  Brookfield Academy      23:56.8  7:43  t 
     40       3/4  5475  Cecilia Budnik               9  Chesterton Academy      23:59.9  7:44    
     41   30  3/6  5502  Jenna Schaalma              12  Dodgeland               24:01.9  7:45    
     42       1/4  5606  Hannah Treinen               9  Parkview                24:09.7  7:47    
     43   31  3/6  5551  Vivian Shibilski            10  Kenosha St. Joseph      24:21.3  7:51    
     44       2/3  5467  Clara Henderson             12  Catholic Central        24:25.7  7:52    
     45   32  3/7  5488  Parker Kutz                 11  Clinton                 24:35.5  7:55    
     46       2/3  5427  Lydia Ahnen                 10  Albany                  24:38.7  7:56    
     47   33  4/7  5490  Kasia London                10  Clinton                 24:43.8  7:58    
     48   34  4/6  5504  Sierra Wegener              10  Dodgeland               24:46.2  7:59    
     49       2/4  5603  Amaya Boers-Augustine        9  Parkview                24:49.7  8:00    
     50   35  5/6  5499  Isabella Albert             12  Dodgeland               24:52.0  8:01    
     51   36  4/6  5579  Ally Zimmerman               9  Marshall                24:53.9  8:01    
     52       2/4  5642  Sophia Gunia                 9  The Prairie School      24:54.2  8:01    
     53   37  5/6  5574  Nora Jiannacopoulos         10  Marshall                25:03.3  8:04    
     54   38  4/6  5548  Ella Kohlmeier              11  Kenosha St. Joseph      25:04.0  8:05    
     55       3/3  5468  Isebella Richter            10  Catholic Central        25:08.2  8:06    
     56   39  5/6  5547  Sarah Ficke                 10  Kenosha St. Joseph      25:10.7  8:07    
     57       3/4  5605  Serenity Pautsch            10  Parkview                25:13.9  8:08    
     58   40  6/6  5503  Gracie Schmitt               9  Dodgeland               25:17.7  8:09    
     59       3/4  5640  Abigail Abby) Lopez         12  The Prairie School      25:24.5  8:11    
     60   41  7/7  5627  Bella Belter                 9  St. Ambrose Academy     25:32.2  8:14  t 
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     61   42  6/6  5578  Madalyn Weyh                11  Marshall                25:33.9  8:14    
     62   43  2/7  5437  Alice Elliott               11  Belleville              25:37.5  8:15    
     63   44  1/5  5656  Harmony Schaefer             9  Waterloo                25:44.6  8:18    
     64   45  3/7  5441  Avery Holverson              9  Belleville              25:55.5  8:21    
     65   46  4/7  5443  Leyna Westphal              10  Belleville              25:56.9  8:22    
     66   47  6/6  5546  Finley Barnett              10  Kenosha St. Joseph      26:08.5  8:25    
     67       4/4  5602  Amber Bloedow                9  Parkview                26:09.0  8:26    
     68   48  7/7  5452  Audrey Brickman             10  Brookfield Academy      26:25.1  8:31  t 
     69       2/3  5537  Cosette Robinson            10  Kenosha Christian Life  26:26.0  8:31    
     70       2/3  5600  Michelle Stroh              11  Palmyra-Eagle           26:48.9  8:38    
     71   49  2/5  5658  Leanna Schumann             10  Waterloo                26:50.9  8:39    
     72   50  5/7  5442  Mallory Thompson            12  Belleville              26:56.6  8:41    
     73   51  6/7  5439  Cora Funseth                11  Belleville              26:57.5  8:41    
     74       3/3  5429  Amy Schwartz                12  Albany                  27:17.8  8:48    
     75   52  5/7  5486  Abby Brandl                 11  Clinton                 27:35.6  8:53    
     76   53  2/5  5513  Raeana Ornelas              11  Heritage Christian      27:42.9  8:56    
     77   54  6/7  5485  Natalie Bell                11  Clinton                 27:48.5  8:58    
     78   55  3/5  5512  Amethyst Gruennert          12  Heritage Christian      27:50.5  8:58    
     79   56  7/7  5487  Kristina Kuhlow              9  Clinton                 28:17.3  9:07    
     80   57  3/5  5655  Evie Quamme                 12  Waterloo                28:48.8  9:17    
     81       2/3  5590  Brook Schanke               11  Milwaukee Juneau        28:56.7  9:19    
     82   58  4/5  5654  Sydney Gordon               12  Waterloo                29:04.6  9:22    
     83   59  2/5  5649  Jocelyn Dallen               9  University Lake School  29:05.0  9:22    
     84       4/4  5477  Mary Therese Vogel           9  Chesterton Academy      29:05.9  9:22    
     85   60  7/7  5440  Chloe Haack                 11  Belleville              29:12.6  9:25    
     86   61  4/5  5515  Anja Relph                  12  Heritage Christian      29:24.8  9:29    
     87   62  5/5  5653  Kayleen Aguero              10  Waterloo                29:44.3  9:35    
     88       3/3  5598  Carly Boyle                 12  Palmyra-Eagle           30:19.8  9:46    
     89   63  3/5  5650  Megan Estill                10  University Lake School  30:39.8  9:53    
     90   64  4/5  5648  Aubrie Cipov                10  University Lake School  30:39.8  9:53    
     91       1/2  5612  Jarnekha Abdul Naser        12  Salam                   30:49.1  9:56    
     92   65  5/5  5516  Sydney Schepp               11  Heritage Christian      32:05.3 10:20    
     93   66  5/5  5652  Maeve Maloney               10  University Lake School  32:37.9 10:31    
     94       4/4  5641  Erin Gerdes                 11  The Prairie School      34:43.8 11:11    
     95       2/2  5614  Mariam Alani                 9  Salam                   36:29.1 11:45    
     96       3/3  5536  Kylie Reiners               11  Kenosha Christian Life  36:40.3 11:49    
     97       3/3  5589  Journey Santiago Hunt       10  Milwaukee Juneau        47:20.9 15:15    
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       1.    56  Brookfield Academy                         (21:40.7  108:23.5 3:57.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Rose Erlinder             12 19:40.3
       2      4  Mila Libbey                9 21:05.1
       3      5  Jillian Jones             12 21:13.4
       4     19  Leora Schmidt             12 22:47.1
       5     26  Zosia Spicka               9 23:37.6
       6   ( 29) Amen Abel                  9 23:56.8
       7   ( 48) Audrey Brickman           10 26:25.1

       2.    77  St. Ambrose Academy                        (22:30.5  112:32.1 1:15.6)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Rebecca Sanders           10 21:46.0
       2     11  Danite Agnew              11 22:08.1
       3     16  Jael Smith                11 22:40.2
       4     21  Ella Rockwell             11 22:56.2
       5     22  Reagan Smith              11 23:01.6
       6   ( 24) Anna Haun                 11 23:30.0
       7   ( 41) Bella Belter               9 25:32.2

       3.    99  Johnson Creek                              (23:00.5  115:02.5 1:49.7)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Rylee Hucke               12 21:59.3
       2     10  Lia Constable              9 22:04.8
       3     25  Kiara Dach                 9 23:31.2
       4     27  Lauren Nadboralski        10 23:38.2
       5     28  Molly Burke               12 23:49.0

       4.   103  Dodgeland                                  (22:26.7  112:13.4 6:45.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Mallory Kohn              12 18:07.0
       2      3  Brooklynn Borchardt        9 20:26.3
       3     30  Jenna Schaalma            12 24:01.9
       4     34  Sierra Wegener            10 24:46.2
       5     35  Isabella Albert           12 24:52.0
       6   ( 40) Gracie Schmitt             9 25:17.7

       5.   112  Marshall                                   (23:21.9  116:49.2 3:06.7)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Tori Justmann             10 21:56.6
       2     13  Kylie Rateike             10 22:11.9
       3     18  Emma Hellenbrand          12 22:43.5
       4     36  Ally Zimmerman             9 24:53.9
       5     37  Nora Jiannacopoulos       10 25:03.3
       6   ( 42) Madalyn Weyh              11 25:33.9

       6.   137  Kenosha St. Joseph                         (23:53.3  119:26.1 3:01.8)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Gianna Rampa               9 22:08.9
       2     17  Emery Pitts                9 22:41.2
       3     31  Vivian Shibilski          10 24:21.3
       4     38  Ella Kohlmeier            11 25:04.0
       5     39  Sarah Ficke               10 25:10.7
       6   ( 47) Finley Barnett            10 26:08.5
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       7.   146  Clinton                                    (24:22.8  121:53.8 6:06.6)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Ella Logterman            12 21:29.0
       2     23  Korrie Mumm                9 23:29.9
       3     32  Parker Kutz               11 24:35.5
       4     33  Kasia London              10 24:43.8
       5     52  Abby Brandl               11 27:35.6
       6   ( 54) Natalie Bell              11 27:48.5
       7   ( 56) Kristina Kuhlow            9 28:17.3

       8.   199  Belleville                                 (25:21.6  126:47.6 4:35.5)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Olivia Fox                11 22:21.1
       2     43  Alice Elliott             11 25:37.5
       3     45  Avery Holverson            9 25:55.5
       4     46  Leyna Westphal            10 25:56.9
       5     50  Mallory Thompson          12 26:56.6
       6   ( 51) Cora Funseth              11 26:57.5
       7   ( 60) Chloe Haack               11 29:12.6

       9.   248  Heritage Christian                         (27:52.0  139:20.0 9:48.8)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Saige Smith               10 22:16.5
       2     53  Raeana Ornelas            11 27:42.9
       3     55  Amethyst Gruennert        12 27:50.5
       4     61  Anja Relph                12 29:24.8
       5     65  Sydney Schepp             11 32:05.3

      10.   270  Waterloo                                   (28:02.7  140:13.2 3:59.7)
     ====================================================
       1     44  Harmony Schaefer           9 25:44.6
       2     49  Leanna Schumann           10 26:50.9
       3     57  Evie Quamme               12 28:48.8
       4     58  Sydney Gordon             12 29:04.6
       5     62  Kayleen Aguero            10 29:44.3

      11.   272  University Lake School                     (29:11.0  145:54.7 9:45.7)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Molly Hostetler           11 22:52.2
       2     59  Jocelyn Dallen             9 29:05.0
       3     63  Megan Estill              10 30:39.8
       4     64  Aubrie Cipov              10 30:39.8
       5     66  Maeve Maloney             10 32:37.9


